## SHAHEED BHAGAT SINGH COLLEGE UNIVERSITY OF DELHI

MINUTES OF THE MEETING OF THE GOVERNING BODY HELD ON FRIDAY, 8<sup>th</sup> OCTOBER, 2021 AT 3:30 P.M IN THE COLLEGE PREMISES.

A meeting of the Governing Body of the College was held on Friday, 8<sup>th</sup> October, 2021 at 3:30 p.m in the Seminar Room (C-5) of the College.

The following members were present:

- 1. Prof. C.S. Lalitha, Chairman, Governing Body
- 2. Prof. M. L. Singla, Treasurer Governing Body
- 3. Dr. D.R. Saklani, Teacher Representative, Day College
- 4. Dr. Hemant Kumar Himanshu, Teacher Representative, SBS Day College
- 5. Dr. Naresh Kumar, Teacher Reprsentative, SBS Evening College
- 6. Shri Aravind Kumar Varma, Special Invitee (Other than teachers), SBS Day College
- 7. Shri Dinesh Dhawan, Special Invitee (Other than teachers), SBS Evening College
- 8. Prof. S. K. Sinha, Principal (Offg.), SBS Evening College
- 9. Prof. Anil Sardana, Principal (Offg.)/Member Secretary, SBS Day College

The Governing Body put on record its appreciation of the services rendered by Shri Feroz Khan as the Chairperson and Shri Ketan Verma as the Treasurer and other members of the outgoing Governing Body of the College.

The items on the agenda were taken up ad seriatim and the following decisions were taken:

1. Item No. 1: Election of the Chairman.

Prof. C. S. Lalitha was elected unanimously as the Chairman, Governing Body of the College.

2. Item No.2: Appointment of the Treasurer.

On being elected as Chairman, Prof. C. S. Lalitha recommended the name of Prof. M. L. Singla for appointment as Treasurer, Governing Body of the College and the same was approved by the Governing Body.

Prof. C. S. Lalitha thanked the members for the confidence reposed in her and assured the House that she would work for the improvement of the College with the support and cooperation of all the members of the Governing Body.

3. Item No.3: Any other item with the permission of the Chair.

There being no matter, the meeting ended with a vote of thanks to the Chair.

(Prof. Anil Sardana)
Principal Offg./Member Secretary

(Prof. C. S. Lalitha) Chairman, Governing Body

1 | Page